
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment Three (3) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165 

Vendor: Global Tel Link Corporation (GTL) Effective Date
107 Saint Francis Street Contract No. 2014-259
Suite 3200 Contract Video Visitation System
Mobile, AL 36602

Awarded by Court Order No.:
Amendment One (1)
Amendment Two (2)
Amendment Three (3)

                                    YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Extend Contract with Level 2 24x7x365 support from 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022 $52,077.00

The original (contract sum) was . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .381,117.69$       
Net change to Amendment(s):

Amendment No. 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(41,880.29)$        
Amendment No. 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57,364.00$         
Amendment No. 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .52,077.00$         

TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .67,560.71$         

The new (contract sum) including this Amendment will be . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 448,678.40$       

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect 
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

(Print Name) COMMISSIONERS COURT

Global Tel Link Corporation (GTL) Collin County Administration Building
107 Saint Francis Street 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Suite 3200 McKinney, Texas  75071

SIGNATURE Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
TITLE: Purchasing Agent
DATE: DATE: 

2015-486-08-03
 Court Order No.: 2016-847-11-07

2020-715-08-10 Court Order No.:
 Court Order No.:

Alicia Freeman

VP Contracts & Procurement
09/24/2021


